

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8773/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-11-2018 in FAO No. 6715/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54348/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54351/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2355/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54385/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54394/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54387/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING and IA No.54390/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 9345/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54406/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54409/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54412/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 9346/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54303/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54310/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54306/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.54305/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Mr. Manu Rajvanshi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking exemption from filing Official
Translation and Certified Copy of the impugned order are allowed.

Issue notice.

Status *quo*, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties in
the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR