

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9599/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-11-2018 in FAO No. 6715/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Connected matters

Date : 13-08-2019 These matters were orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on Thursday, the 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2019 on top of the Board.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Note: These matters are listed for hearing tomorrow i.e. 14.08.2019 as Item No.9