

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9599/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-11-2018 in FAO No. 6715/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TO BE TAKEN UP ON TOP OF THE BOARD.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10210/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57879/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57876/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57874/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57880/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING and IA No.57872/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9600/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9602/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9604/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10200-10201/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58636/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58638/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58637/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11117-11118/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66347/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66355/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66352/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15478/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89840/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89842/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89844/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) No. 9599/2019 etc.

and IA No.89841/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15482/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91108/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91109/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91110/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.91111/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15472/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89363/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89366/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89365/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.89364/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15470/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89848/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89852/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89851/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.89850/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15442-15443/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87954/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87952/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87951/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.87950/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 18425/2019 (IV-B)
(With IA No. 90437/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 18428/2019 (IV-B)
(With IA No. 90685/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 15488/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93039/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93037/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93036/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.93035/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15444-15445/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92923/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92922/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92921/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92920/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C) No. 9599/2019 etc.

SLP(C) No. 15487/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90376/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90382/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90378/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.90380/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15479/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90519/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90522/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90521/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.90520/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15477/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90154/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90159/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90160/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.90157/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15485/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90388/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90393/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90392/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.90391/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15474/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92419/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92421/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92425/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92424/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 18730/2019 (IV-B)
(With IA No. 90702/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 18880/2019 (IV-B)
(With IA No. 94983/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 15466/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89323/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89333/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89332/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.89331/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15446/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89836/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89839/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

SLP (C) No. 9599/2019 etc.

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89838/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.89837/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15447/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90416/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.90417/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90418/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.90419/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 19328/2019 (IV-B)
(With IA No. 94569/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 15471/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93052/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.93051/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93049/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.93048/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15448/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90149/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.90156/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90155/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.90152/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15450/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90128/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.90129/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90130/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.90132/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 19353/2019 (IV-B)
(With IA No. 93896/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 15486/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93665/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.93669/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93667/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.93666/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14491/2019 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 20552/2019 (IV-B)
(With IA No. 97555/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20561/2019 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 9599/2019 etc.

(With IA No. 96528/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20565/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 101827/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 101828/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 20573/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 97499/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20612/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 101138/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20617/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 98486/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20770/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 102134/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 102135/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 20775/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 100614/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20779/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 100655/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20783/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 100204/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20785/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 99339/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20817/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 99385/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20821/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 101749/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 101751/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 20939/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 101081/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20941/2019 (IV-B)

(With IA No. 100704/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Raghujeet S. Madan, Adv.
Mr. Damanjit Singh Monga, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Berry, Adv.
Mr. Yashveer Balhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Singh Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Manhas, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Ms. Seema Chettri, Adv.
Mr. J. S. Mahatta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Dassaur, Adv.
Ms. Aneeta Harsh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Ashok Marwah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel
appearing for petitioner.

Heard Mr. Neeraj Jain, learned senior counsel

SLP (C) No. 9599/2019 etc.

appearing for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C)No. 9599 of 2019. Mr. Amit Sibal, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.1 in SLP (C)No. 9602 of 2019, was in the midst of his arguments, when the Court rose for the day.

For further arguments, list the matters on 27th August, 2019, as part-heard.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR